Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors(    )100V
200V
Multilayer Ceramic Chip
Capacitors
(100V, 200V Series)
Series:ECJ

B
B ±10 % Ð25 to 85 ûC 20 ûC
X7R ±15 % Ð55 to 125 ûC 25 ûC
For applicable ÒTemperature CharacteristicsÓ, see the lists of standard products on page 38 to 39.
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors(    )100V
200V
Class 1 Class 2
Code C Code B
Rated voltage DC100V Rated voltage DC100V DC200V
Capacitance DimTemp.Char. Capacitance Dim Temp.Char. Dim Temp.Char.
 (pF) Part No. T Part No. T Part No. T
Tolerance (mm) CH Tolerance (mm) B X7R (mm) B X7R
n Standard Products for Type “11” (EIA “0603”) , Taped Version
10 ±0.5pF(D) ECJ1VC2A100D 0.8 L
15 ECJ1VC2A150@ 0.8 L
22
±5%(J)
ECJ1VC2A220@ 0.8 L
33
or
ECJ1VC2A330@ 0.8 L
47
±10%(K)
ECJ1VC2A470@ 0.8 L
68 ECJ1VC2A680@ 0.8 L
100 ECJ1VC2A101@ 0.8 L
220 ECJ1VB2A221@ 0.8 L L ECJ1VB2D221@ 0.8 L L
330 ±10%(K) ECJ1VB2A331@ 0.8 L L ECJ1VB2D331@ 0.8 L L
470 or ECJ1VB2A471@ 0.8 L L ECJ1VB2D471@ 0.8 L L
680 ±20%(M) ECJ1VB2A681@ 0.8 L L ECJ1VB2D681@ 0.8 L L
1000 ECJ1VB2A102@ 0.8 L L ECJ1VB2D102@ 0.8 L L
1: Capacitance tolerance code. : Ò1Ó for ÒKÓ or ÒMÓ
Packaging style code : ÒVÓ for taped version. (f180 reel, taping pitch : 4mm)
Class 1 Class 2
Code C Code B
Rated voltage DC100V DC200V Rated voltage DC100V DC200V
Capacitance Dim Temp.Char. DimTemp.Char.Capacitance Dim Temp.Char. Dim Temp.Char.(pF) Part No. T Part No. T Part No. T Part No. T
Tolerance (mm) CH (mm) CH Tolerance (mm) B X7R (mm) B X7R
n Standard Products for Type “12” (EIA “0805”) , Taped Version
10 ±0.5pF(D) ECJ2VC2A100D 0.85 L ECJ2VC2D100D 0.85 L
15 ECJ2VC2A150@ 0.85 L ECJ2VC2D150@ 0.85 L
22 ECJ2VC2A220@ 0.85 L ECJ2VC2D220@ 0.85 L
33 ECJ2VC2A330@ 0.85 L ECJ2VC2D330@ 0.85 L
47 ECJ2VC2A470@ 0.85 L ECJ2VC2D470@ 0.85 L
68 ±5%(J) ECJ2VC2A680@ 0.85 L ECJ2FC2D680@ 1.25 L
100 or ECJ2VC2A101@ 0.85 L ECJ2FC2D101@ 1.25 L
150 ±10%(K) ECJ2VC2A151@ 0.85 L ECJ2FC2D151@ 1.25 L
220 ECJ2VC2A221@ 0.85 L ECJ2FC2D221@ 1.25 L ECJ2VB2A221@ 0.85 L L ECJ2VB2D221@ 0.85 L L
330 ECJ2VC2A331@ 0.85 L ECJ2FC2D331@ 1.25 L ECJ2VB2A331@ 0.85 L L ECJ2VB2D331@ 0.85 L L
470 ECJ2VC2A471@ 0.85 L ECJ2VB2A471@ 0.85 L L ECJ2VB2D471@ 0.85 L L
680 ECJ2VC2A681@ 0.85 L ECJ2VB2A681@ 0.85 L L ECJ2VB2D681@ 0.85 L L
1000 ECJ2VC2A102@ 0.85 L ±10%(K) ECJ2VB2A102@ 0.85 L L ECJ2VB2D102@ 0.85 L L
1500 or ECJ2VB2A152@ 0.85 L L ECJ2VB2D152@ 0.85 L L
2200 ±20%(M) ECJ2VB2A222@ 0.85 L L ECJ2VB2D222@ 0.85 L L
3300 ECJ2VB2A332@ 0.85 L L ECJ2VB2D332@ 0.85 L L
4700 ECJ2VB2A472@ 0.85 L L ECJ2VB2D472@ 0.85 L L
6800 ECJ2VB2A682@ 0.85 L L ECJ2FB2D682@ 1.25 L L
10000 ECJ2VB2A103@ 0.85 L L ECJ2FB2D103@ 1.25 L L
15000 ECJ2FB2A153@ 1.25 L L
1: Capacitance tolerance code. : Ò1Ó for ÒKÓ or ÒMÓ
Packaging style code :  ÒVÓ and ÒFÒ for taped version (f180 reel, taping pitch : 4mm)
Soldering method of dimension T>1mm : Do not use the flow soldering.
Capaci-
tance
Capaci-
tance
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors(    )100V
200V
Class 1 Class 2
Code C Code B
Rated voltage DC100V DC200V Rated voltage DC100V DC200V
Capacitance Dim Temp.Char. Dim Temp.Char.Capacitance Dim Temp.Char. Dim Temp.Char.(pF)
Part No. T Part No. T Part No. T Part No. T
Tolerance (mm) CH (mm) CH Tolerance (mm) B X7R (mm) B X7R
n Standard Products for Type “13” (EIA “1206”) , Taped Version
470 ECJ3FC2D471@ 1.15 L
680
±5%(J)
ECJ3FC2D681@ 1.15 L
1000
or
ECJ3FC2D102@ 1.15 L
1500
±10%(K)
ECJ3VC2A152@ 0.85 L
2200 ECJ3VC2A222@ 0.85 L
3300 ECJ3VC2A332@ 0.85 L
15000 ECJ3FB2D153@ 1.15 L L
22000 ±10%(K) ECJ3FB2A223@ 1.15 L L ECJ3FB2D223@ 1.15 L L
33000 or ECJ3FB2A333@ 1.15 L L
47000 ±20%(M) ECJ3FB2A473@ 1.15 L L
100000 ECJ3YB2A104@ 1.6 L L
1: Capacitance tolerance code. : Ò1Ó for ÒKÓ or ÒMÓ
Packaging style code :  ÒVÓ, ÒFÓ and ÒYÒ for taped version. (f180 reel, taping pitch : 4mm)
Soldering method of dimension T>1mm : Do not use the flow soldering.
Class 2
Code B
Rated voltage DC100V
Capacitance Dim Temp.Char.(pF)
Part No. T
Tolerance (mm) B X7R
220000 ±10%(K)
ECJ4YB2A224@ 2.0 L L
470000
or±20%(M)
ECJ4YB2A474@ 2.0 L L
680000 ECJ4YB2A684@ 2.5 L L
1: Capacitance tolerance code. : Ò1Ó for ÒKÓ or ÒMÓ
Packaging style code :  ÒYÓ for taped version. (f180 reel, taping pitch : 4mm)
Soldering method of dimension T>1mm : Do not use the flow soldering.
n Standard Products for Type “23” (EIA “1210”) , Taped Version
Class 2
Code B
Rated voltage DC100V
Capacitance Dim Temp.Char.
(µF) Part No. T
Tolerance (mm) B X7R
1 ±20%(M) ECJ5YB2A105M 2.5 L L
Packaging style code :  ÒYÓ for taped version. (f180 reel, taping pitch : 8mm)
Soldering method of dimension T>1mm : Do not use the flow soldering.
n Standard Products for Type “34” (EIA “1812”) , Taped Version
Capaci-